1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT	
7		
8		
9	Petitioner,) CASE NO.:
10	vs.)) \ STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR
11	VS.	APPOINTMENT OF TEMPORARY JUDGE
12	Respondent,) <u>1000E</u>
13	Respondent	
14	Stipulation for Appointment Pursuant to the provisions of the California Constitution, Article VI, S21, and CRC 2.83 et seq., the parties litigant personally and by joinder of their respective counsel, stipulate as follows:	
15		
16		
17		
18	couriser, supulate as follows.	
19	Temporary Judge and Scope of A	Annaintment:
20	1. Temporary Judge and Scope of A	Appointment.
21	That the Honorable	, Commissioner of the Superior
22	Court, Retired, an active member of the State Bar of California, <u>ADDRESS &</u>	
23	TELEPHONE be appointed as a Temporary Judge, pursuant to the stipulation of the	
24	parties litigant herein. Said Temporary Judge shall hear and determine all issues and	
25		

1	motions relating to the above matter, and shall continue to act in said capacity until the		
2	conclusion of all matters which may be determined within the trial jurisdiction of the		
3	Superior Court related thereto, including, but not limited to, all post-trial motions		
4	relating to the Judgment filed or to be filed herein.		
5	2. Parties Litigant and Attorneys: The parties to this cause and their		
6	attorneys are:		
7	<u>Parties:</u> <u>Attorneys:</u>		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14	3. Trial Date:		
15	(a) The Temporary Judge and the parties have set the trial date(s) as follows:		
16 17			
18	(b) The time estimate is:		
19	(c) The place of Trial is offices of:		
20			
21	(d) Completion date of appointment is:		
22	(e) Telephone number at which the Court may be reached at during trial is:		
23			
24			
25			

1	Joinder by Counsel of Record	
2	The foregoing stipulation is approved as to form and content and counsel of	
3	record for the respective parties join therein, and on behalf of their respective clients do	
4	hereby so stipulate.	
5		
6	Dated:	
7	Attorneys for Petitioner	
8		
9	Dated:	
10	Attorneys for Respondent	
11		
12	Joinder by the Parties The parties hereby authorize their attorneys of record to enter into the foregoi stipulation and hereby approve said stipulation and agree to be bound by all of the	
13		
14		
15	terms thereof.	
16	terms diereor.	
17	Data da	
18	Dated:	
19	Petitioner	
20		
21	Dated:	
22	Respondent	
23		
24		

Consent and Certification I, _____, Commissioner of the Superior Court, Retired, an active member of the State Bar of California, hereby consent to act as Temporary Judge until final determination of this matter as set forth in the above Stipulation and I certify that I am aware of and will comply with the applicable provisions of Canon 6 of the Code of Judicial Ethics and California Rule of Court 2.831 et seq. I, _____, do solemnly swear that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter. My original oath dated , is on file in Department of the Los **Angeles Superior Court** Dated: HON. ______, RET.

Approval and Order Designating Temporary Judge 2 Good cause appearing therefore it is ordered.

Good cause appearing therefore, it is ordered:			
1. The stipulation of the partie	s that the Honorable,		
Commissioner of the Superior Court, Retired, and an active member of the State Bar of			
California, act as Temporary Judge in this cause is hereby approved.			
2. Commissioner	, Retired, having consented to so		
act, is hereby appointed and designat	ed as Temporary Judge to hear and determine this		
matter until its final determination in the Superior Court, her oath of office having beer			
filed			
3. Said appointment shall rem	ain in full force and effect until		
If there is no final disposition of this case within 30 days of the completion date, this			
order is subject to revocation by this Court.			
The terms of the Minute Order of this date are incorporated herein by reference.			
Dated:	Judge of the Los Angeles Superior Court		
	Judge of the Los Angeles Superior Court		